first time, the criminal act is only punishable a fine or 

punishable by imprisonment of not more than 5 (five) 

years and the criminal act is committed with the value 

of the evidence or the loss incurred as a result of the 

criminal act of not more than Rp. 2.500.000,00 (two 

million five hundred thousand rupiah), then the 

prosecution can be terminated on the grounds of the 

interests of the law if there has been an after-court 

settlement (afdoening buiten process) in the form of a 

peace agreement between the suspect and the victim. 

With the a quo provision, only certain criminal